The net overlapping debt for all member towns excludes $821,371,571 in debt issued pursuant to

authorizations approved. As of June 30, 2022, the net direct district debt attributable to the Town is $74,251,990 or
9.04%.

 29

The total cost of the Clean Water Project is estimated at approximately $2.1 billion. An $800 million
appropriation was approved by the voters of the member towns at referendum in November 2006 for Phase I of the
Clean Water Project. An appropriation for an additional $800 million for Phase II of the Clean Water Project was
approved by the voters of the member towns at referendum on November 6, 2012. The District's goal is to fund 25%-
35% of the entire project with State and Federal grants; an additional 50% with State and Federal low-cost loans and
the remainder with debt. Project financing is expected to be repaid by a special sewer service surcharge levied annually
and collected directly from the District's water customers.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of June 7, 2023

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Service Schools Total Principal Retired %
2024 1,835,000$   660,131$   2,495,131$   500,000$   500,000$   2,335,000$   7.6%
2025 1,385,000   587,431   1,972,431   500,000   500,000   1,885,000   13.7%
2026 1,200,000   523,500   1,723,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   19.2%
2027 1,200,000   463,500   1,663,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   24.8%
2028 1,200,000   415,500   1,615,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   30.3%
2029 1,200,000   367,500   1,567,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   35.8%
2030 1,200,000   327,000   1,527,000   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   41.3%
2031 1,200,000   286,500   1,486,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   46.9%
2032 1,200,000   253,500   1,453,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   52.4%
2033 1,200,000   220,500   1,420,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   57.9%
2034 1,200,000   192,000   1,392,000   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   63.4%
2035 1,200,000   163,500   1,363,500   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   69.0%
2036 1,200,000   135,000   1,335,000   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   74.5%
2037 1,200,000   106,125   1,306,125   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   80.0%
2038 1,200,000   76,875   1,276,875   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   85.5%
2039 1,200,000   47,250   1,247,250   500,000   500,000   1,700,000   91.1%
2040 750,000   16,875   766,875   500,000   500,000   1,250,000   95.1%
2041 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   500,000   96.8%
2042 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   500,000   98.4%
2043 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   500,000   100.0%

Total…… 20,770,000$  4,842,688$   25,612,688$  10,000,000$  10,000,000$  30,770,000$

Pro-forma
This Issue:

Debt Statement
As of June 7, 2023

(Pro-Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose………………………………………………………………… 15,499,200$
Schools (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………… 15,270,800

Total Long-Term Debt………………………………………………………………… 30,770,000
Short-Term Debt………………………………………………………………………… -
Total Direct Debt………………………………………………………………………… 30,770,000
Overlapping/Underlying Debt (MDC Debt)………………………………………… 74,251,990
Total Overall Debt……………………………………………………………………… 105,021,990